Kentucky Department of **EDUCATION**

LOCAL SUPERINTENDENTS ADVISORY COUNCIL (LSAC)

Video Teleconference Meeting July 30, 2024 9:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. ET

Mandated by KRS 156.007, the charge of the council is to "advise the chief state school officer and the Kentucky Board of Education (KBE) concerning the development of administrative regulations and education policy. The chief state school officer shall submit all proposed administrative regulations and educational policies for review by the council prior to seeking approval of the Kentucky Board of Education."

I. Election of Chair and Vice Chair

II. Kentucky Department of Education Update

Dr. Robbie Fletcher Commissioner Kentucky Department of Education

III. Policies for Review and Action

Annual Amendments to the Kentucky Tech Policies and Procedures

Beth Hargis and Beth Engle Office of Career and Technical Education Kentucky Department of Education

Annual Policy Adoptions and Amendments for the Kentucky School for the Blind (KSB) and the Kentucky School for the Deaf (KSD)

Gretta Hylton and Shannon Sparkman Office of Special Education and Early Learning Kentucky Department of Education

IV. Regulations for Review and Action

- a. Amendment to 780 KAR 3:072, Attendance, compensatory time, and leave for certified and equivalent service
- b. Amendment to 780 KAR 3:080, Extent and duration of school term, use of school days and extended employment

Beth Hargis and Regan Satterwhite Office of Career and Technical Education Kentucky Department of Education

c. Amendment to 702 KAR 1:116, Annual in-service training of district board members

Todd G. Allen Office of Legal Services Kentucky Department of Education

d. Amendment to 702 KAR 4:090, Property disposal

Matt Ross, Chay Ritter, and John Gilbert Office of Finance and Operations Kentucky Department of Education

e. Amendment to 704 KAR 3:305, Minimum requirements for high school graduation

Thomas Tucker, Micki Ray, and Sarah Peace Office of Teaching and Learning Kentucky Department of Education

f. Amendment to 703 KAR 5:080, Administration Code for Kentucky's Educational Assessment Program

g. Amendment to 703 KAR 5:240, Accountability Administrative Procedures and Guidelines

Rhonda Sims and Jennifer Larkins Office of Assessment and Accountability Kentucky Department of Education

h. Amendment to 704 KAR 3:535, Full-time enrolled online, virtual, and remote learning programs

David Couch and Marty Park Office of Education Technology Kentucky Department of Education

Thomas Tucker and Micki Ray Office of Teaching and Learning Kentucky Department of Education

Todd G. Allen Office of Legal Services Kentucky Department of Education

Rhonda Sims Office of Assessment and Accountability Kentucky Department of Education

- V. Kentucky United We Learn Accountability Prototypes (Discussion Item)
- VI. Adjournment

Future Meeting Dates

September 24, 2024 November 26, 2024